## RESOLUTION NO. CLXXXII (182)

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PETITION AND FIXING A TIME FOR A FORMAL HEARING UPON THE PETITION FOR THE VACATION OF A PORTION OF TRASK STREET IN THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE, CLACKAMAS COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON.

WHEREAS, the Wilsonville City Recorder has received a petition from an interested person pursuant to ORS 271.080 for the vacation of a portion of Trask Street, which is a dedicated public thoroughfare and the City Recorder found the petition to be sufficient and referred the matter for action by the Wilsonville City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Wilsonville City Council as the governing body of said city can see no reason at this time why the petition should not be allowed in whole and it therefore fixes 7:30 o'clock P.M. on <u>Monday</u>, the <u>18th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1982, at the Wilsonville City Hall at 30470 S.W. Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Clackamas County, State of Oregon, as the time and place for such hearing, and also hereby directs the Wilsonville City Recorder to give notice of the petition and hearing in the manner and for the time required by ORS 271.110.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this <u>7th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1981, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

ATTEST:

Thom, City